
 

SNOWMOBILE CLUB (if a club is not 

listed it means they didn't apply for 

anything or were denied)

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

GROOMING EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Alexandria Ledge Climbers SMC $6,395.00

Project #1:  Karl Gordon Rd, Corridor 11 - re-route/fix 

trail after logging, install culvert, stump/remove 

rocks, re-build 22'x12' bridge

$0.00 N/A

$433.44 Project #1: Trail 345, Salisbury - re-deck bridge

$216.72 Project #2: Corridor 2 - re-deck multiple bridges

$10,716.00

Project #1: Corridor 5, Wentworth - straighten corner 

on trail, install drainage, repair erosion beneath 

blocks on bypass adjacent to Route 25

$4,760.00
Project #2:  Hooper HIll Rd, Corridor 8 - re-route trail 

off road

$2,334.00
Project #3: Hog Hill - adjust trail to landowner's 

request

Barrington Snow Goers SMC $0.00 N/A $8,369.40
Purchase new 2020 Ski-Doo Skandic SWT 600 E-

Tec LYLD from Bickford's Sport Center

$3,540.00 Project #1: 302 - replace 25' bridge

$7,200.00
Project #2:  302 - replace 2 bridges with one 35' 

bridge, remove trees/stumps

Blow-Me-Down Snowriders $0.00 N/A $16,302.51

Refurb 1995 PB 160 to include: oil/filter, fuel filters, 

adjust valves, change coolant/splitter box oil/planetry 

oil/hydraulic oil & filter, adjust drive/aux pressurers, 

center servos & teach in drive card, repack wheel 

bearings, check torsion bars, replace sprockets/tires 

and tubes, rebelt tracks & replace bolts, modify rear 

mount to pull drag  ($21,736.68)

Blue Mountain Snowdusters Outdoor 

Recreation Club, Inc.
$4,950.00 Project #1:  Corridor 5, Croydin - repair wash outs $0.00 N/A

Bow Pioneers Snowmobile Club $2,335.82 Project #1:  Trail 372 Pokey Rd - re-deck 36' bridge $0.00 N/A

$2,820.00

Project #1:  South Trail (between Cross Rd & Stinson 

Mtn) - hire a vendor to fix wash outs on 4000' of trail 

and install a 12' bridge

$0.00 N/A

$1,440.00

Project #2:  North Trail (Doe Town to Lake) - Hire a 

vendor to fix 3000' of trail by widening, installing 

water bars, ditching

$0.00 N/A

Central NH Snowmobile Club $0.00 N/A $14,322.00
Purchase new MM MBP 18-09 (11 blade) drag from 

Kassbohrer

Chesterfield Snowmobilers, Inc. $6,067.20
Project #1:  Corridor 5 - hire a contractor to widen 

trail
$0.00 N/A

Colebrook Ski-Bees SMC $23,826.00

Project #1:  PT 120 (Jct w/Corridor 5 to CLHWF 

property lines) - fix 1.6 miles of trail (some of Dead 

Water Rd) by ditching, adding 57 culverts

$0.00 N/A

$0.00 N/A

$0.00 N/A

$0.00 N/A

Belmont Bogie Busters

Baker River Valley

Andover Snowmobile Club

Bruhawachet Sno Trackers



 

SNOWMOBILE CLUB (if a club is not 

listed it means they didn't apply for 

anything or were denied)

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

GROOMING EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Connecticut Valley SMC $5,462.27
Project #1: Corridor 5, Haverhill - re-deck 32' bridge 

& replace railings
$13,610.46 Refurb 2005 BR 180 by replacing two tracks

Crescent Lake Regional Sno-Riders $1,600.00

Project #1:  purchase and install 2 new gates to 

replace a gate that doesn't cover the trail and is 

difficult to use, remove 2 fallen trees, fix 2 culverts 

that aren't deep enough

$0.00 N/A

Evergreen Valley Snowmobile Club $0.00 N/A $8,841.36
Refurb 2004 Tucker 2000 by replacing 2 tracks with 

26x175 Terra Track w/rods

Fort Mountain Trailwinders SMC $4,110.88

Project #1:  Kimball Trail/New Orchard Rd - re-route 

trail from Kimball filed to road, move one 16'x10' 

bridge to new trail, install a new 10'x32' fabricated 

steel I beam bridge

$3,851.62

Refurb 1989 Formatic groomer to include: replace 

hyd motor for left track, add hyd fluid, replace broken 

bolts/nuts on track & motor

Gilmanton Snowmobile Association $1,475.00 Project #1:  Night Hawk Hollow - re-deck bridge $27,525.80

Refurb 2004 Tucker Terra 1000 by purchasing 4 

tracks from Track Inc. & have club member install 

them

Groveton Trail Blazers $20,059.60

Project #1:  Corridor 28 - re-route trail by creating 

new one, move bridge to new trail, install new 

signs/posts

$0.00 N/A

Hardy Country SMC $36,500.00
Project #1:  Fix various trails that were damaged in 

July 2019 FEMA declared storm.
$0.00 N/A

Henniker Trail Travelers, Inc. $2,895.00
Project #1: Trail 380 - re-route trail from Industrial pit 

and build a 28' bridge to span creek
$0.00 N/A

Hidden Valley Sno Riders $3,963.11

Project #1:  Trail 392 - replace 2 6' wide puncheon 

bridges with 8' wide bridges & fill soft spots on trail 

with gravel

$0.00 N/A

Jefferson Hilanders SMC $864.00

Project #1:  Agnew Trail - in two areas of the trail lay 

down 50 to 100' of geo textile underlayment and 

cover with on site material from ditching, install 2 box 

culverts

$0.00 N/A

Kearsarge Trail Snails SMC, Inc. $7,377.70 Project #1:  Trail #4 - replace bridge $0.00 N/A

Lake Sunapee SMC $1,825.32
Project #1:  PT 391/Power Line - rebuild bridge with 

steel I beams (already have) and widening to 10'
$0.00 N/A

Lee Sno-Travelers $738.08
Project #1:  Tuttle Road (R. Stevens) - re-deck 

bridge over Little River & replace rails
$0.00 N/A

Lisbon Stump Jumpers SMC $3,058.00
Project #1:  C4, Gordon Pond Trail - re-route part of 

trail due to landowner closure
$0.00 N/A

Littleton Off Road Riders $5,494.09
Project #1:  Corridor 5 near Jct 1342 - replace 2 16' 

bridges, install culvert
$35,693.38

Refurb 2004 Tucker Terra 1000 to include: Replace 

four tracks & 8 drive sprockets ($29,471.57) & 

upgrade single wheel assembly to dual wheel 

assembly ($18,119.60)

Lyme Pinnacle SMC $5,090.36
Project #1:  PT153, Skiway Trail, Lyme - replace 

unusable bridge
$0.00 N/A



 

SNOWMOBILE CLUB (if a club is not 

listed it means they didn't apply for 

anything or were denied)

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

GROOMING EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Milan All Weather Riders $7,307.00
Project #1:  114, French Hill Rd to Chickwolnepy Rd 

(Dube) - Install 3 new culverts, replace 2 culverts
$159,000.00

Purchase new Prinoth Bison S groomer w/options of 

Rear platform w/deck rails ($8,341), rear view 

camera ($478) and removeable Prinoth logo carpet 

($423) from Prinoth

Mohawk Trail Riders, Inc. $2,191.92
Project #1:  PT300N (Rte 104) - re-route trail to avoid 

Pemi lake crossing and install 1 22' bridge
$0.00 N/A

Monadnock Sno Moles $8,068.00
Project #1: Corridor 4, OTTR - replace outer beams 

and re-deck South Bridge
$0.00 N/A

Mount Major SMC $4,692.60

Project #1:  Corridor 22, Alton Mtn Rd - remove 

culvert & install pre-formed concrete bridge 

abutments & build bridge

$0.00 N/A

Mountain Meadow Riders $0.00 N/A $100,043.64

Purchase a new 2020 Tucker Terra 1100, DI-1100E-

26-6-173 from Track Inc. in the amount of 

$203,543.64

New Hampshire Sno-Shakers SMC $3,675.37 Project #1:  Trail 6, Sandborn Rd - replace bridge $0.00 N/A

New Hampshire Trail Dawgs $8,000.00
Project #1:  5th Range Rd/German Range Rd - hire 

vendor to ditch trail, add gravel, replace 9 culverts
$0.00 N/A

$2,280.00

Project #1:  Power Line Trail - hire a vendor to stump 

& remove rocks, fix ditches, move part of trail up hill 

for flatter terrain

$0.00 N/A

$1,674.00

Project #2:  Trail 501 - hire a vendor to stump & 

remove rocks, add water bars, add gravel, and re-

route a section of trail, and add 1 gate at trail 

entrance on Old Milford Rd

$0.00 N/A

Old No. 4 Rod, Gun and SMC $2,797.29
Project #1:  399 & Town Trail - Fix wash outs and 

make repairs to bridge
$0.00 N/A

Ossipee Valley SC $7,626.38

Project #1:  Trail 220 Great Hill (Hemenway Forest 

between Rt 113A & Hemenway Rd) - replace 4 old 

rotted bridges with 4 new ones that are wide enough 

for a groomer

$0.00 N/A

$3,621.05
Project #1:  Trail by school/Pittsburg Trading Post In 

Town - ditch and install 8 culverts on 1/2 mile of trail
$162,480.00

Purchase new PistenBully 400 Trail T4F groomer 

w/extended warranty from Kassborer

$21,147.00

Project #2:  Corridor 5 (3rd CT Lake to CA border) - 

on 2 mile of trail ditch, install culverts, and repair one 

bridge

$0.00 N/A

Powdermill SMC $4,800.00

Project #1:  Bracket Rd to top of Birch Hill/Lake 

Trail/Mount Jesse, Corridor 22 - stump, remove 

rocks/debris, ditch, fix erosion damage all caused by 

logging operation

$0.00 N/A

Presidential Ridge Runners $0.00 N/A $137,925.00
Purchase a used 2017 PB 100 Trail (405 hrs) 

w/extended 5 yr warranty from Kassbohrer

Nor'Easters SC

Pittsburg Ridge Runners SMC



 

SNOWMOBILE CLUB (if a club is not 

listed it means they didn't apply for 

anything or were denied)

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

GROOMING EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Sandwich Sidehillers Winter Trail Club $1,243.14
Project #1:  Young Mtn - replace 3 small bridges over 

water bars
$0.00 N/A

Scrub Oak Scramblers SMC $3,670.00
Project #1:  Goe Hill - add gravel, fix drainage & 

water bars
$0.00 N/A

Shugah Valley Snow Riders, Inc. $1,764.00
Project #1:  Corridor 5, Newport - fix erosion on 1.7 

miles of trail and install water bars
$0.00 N/A

Sno-Streakers $2,470.31

Project #1:  Bayview Trail - re-route 1200' of trail 

from wetlands area per conservation committee 

request & build one 12' bridge

$0.00 N/A

Snow Drifters SMC $8,672.00
Project #1:  Corridor 11, from windmills to Range Rd - 

re-route trail and install 12 culverts
$0.00 N/A

Southern NH Snow Slickers, Inc. $8,737.00
Project #1:  PT360, Bridge #14, Bear Brook SP - 

replace current bridge with new one
$0.00 N/A

Southern NH Trailblazers $4,656.00

Project #1:  Corridor Trail 6 & 15 - ditch, crown, and 

add gravel to Rock Rec Trail from Martin Rd to North 

Rd.

$0.00 N/A

The Squam Trail-Busters SMC, Inc. $8,099.65

Project #1:  PT204, log landing on Eastern Corners 

Rd to Camp3 bridge on Old Bebbe RR - fill in 3/4 

mile wash out and re-deck 4 bridges

$0.00 N/A

Strafford Swamp Stompers $1,950.00

Project #1:  Corridor 17 between Province Rd & Wild 

Goose Pond Rd - widen trail for groomer and re-deck 

one bridge

$0.00 N/A

$21,605.03

Refurb 05 Tucker Sno-Cat 200D by purchasing 4 

new tracks w/rods, LS orbitrol, cutting edge wint 10' 

12 way, blade set for 1809 drag less v blade, and 

skags from Track Inc.

$18,982.09
Purchase a new 2019 Trail Paver 10'6" wide 8 blade 

drag from Track Inc.

Suncook Valley Sno-Riders $866.00
Project #1:  Route 28 - cut side hill, remove rocks, 

add gravel
$0.00 N/A

Sutton Ridge Runners $1,200.00

Project #1:  390/Bradford Trail - Hire a vendor to re-

route a trail using an exc, and, hire a vendor to cut 

down trees and remove

$0.00 N/A

$10,785.00
Project #1:  Sugar Hill, Corr 18 - fix section of trail for 

drainage issues
$0.00 N/A

$7,185.00 Project #2:  Corridor 5 - clean ditches, install culverts $0.00 N/A

T-N Arch Trail Travelers, Inc. $0.00 N/A $17,657.40
Have Kassbohrer fefurb 1999 PB 100 at a cost of 

$23,543.20

Twin Mountain SMC $1,505.22
Project #1:  Corridor 11 - due repair work to several 

bridges
$0.00 N/A

Twin Ridge Mountaineers SMC, Inc. $8,972.37
Project #1:  Rte 10 over Sugar River - retreive bridge 

from river & re-set on abutments
$0.00 N/A

N/A

Swift Diamond Riders

Stratford Nighthawks $0.00



 

SNOWMOBILE CLUB (if a club is not 

listed it means they didn't apply for 

anything or were denied)

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

PROJECTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTIONS

GRANT AMOUNT 

AWARDED FOR TRAIL 

GROOMING EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION

Twin State Trailbusters $5,411.14 Project #1:  Route 5 S - re-route 2.4 miles of trail $0.00 N/A

$17,542.70
Project #1: Club House Trail - remove bridge, repair 

it, replace it

$1,046.88

Project #2:  Clear Stream Bridge, Errol: purchase 

decking for bridge and give to Umbagog ATV Club to 

do repairs

Waumbek Methna SMC $11,817.44

Project #1:  Purchase 2 40' steel I beams and hire a 

vendor to place a 110' Bayley Bridge over Israel 

River in Jefferson 

$0.00 N/A

Weare Winter Wanderers $6,160.00
Project #1:  Mountain Valley Trail - re-route trail 

which will mean build a bridge per owner's request
$0.00 N/A

White Mountain Snowmobile Club $0.00 N/A $148,500.00
Purchase a new 2019 PB 100 T4F for $247,500 from 

Kassbohrer

Winchester Trail Riders, Inc. $0.00 N/A $15,166.50 Refurb tracks on 1993 Tucker 2000

Wolfeboro Snowmobile Club $10,900.14
Project #1:  Devins Trail - re-deck 1 bridge on Haley 

property and 2 bridges on Pruchansky property
$0.00 N/A

Umbagog Snowmobile Association $0.00 N/A


